

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Resolution No. 21873
Sponsor: Charlie Franklin

Date: February 24, 2025

Request for Legislative Action

File #: 25-032, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: Click or tap to enter a date.

SPONSORS:

Choose Sponsor #1.

Choose Sponsor #2.

Choose Sponsor #3.

Choose Sponsor #4.

Choose Sponsor #5.

Choose Sponsor #6.

Choose Sponsor #7.

Choose Sponsor #8.

Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor's Office:

STAFF CONTACT: Sarah Gauld PHONE: 816-503-4872

EMAIL: sgauld@jacksongov.org

DEPARTMENT: Parks + Rec

TITLE: Awarding a Twelve-Month Term and Supply Contract with Two Twelve Month Extension for the furnishing of Softball League Officials for the Parks + Rec Department to Eastern Jackson County USSSA Umpire Association of Independence, Missouri as a Sole Source

SUMMARY: The Jackson County Parks + Rec Department requires a Term and Supply Contract for the furnishing of Softball League Officials for the 2025 Softball Leagues. Pursuant to Section 1030.1 of the Jackson County Code, 1984 the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends the award of a Twelve-Month Term and Supply Contract with Two Twelve Month Extension for the furnishing of Softball League Officials for the Parks + Rec Department to Eastern Jackson County USSSA Umpire Association of Independence, Missouri as a Sole Source. Estimated annual spending is \$82,000. This award is made on a "As Needed" basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific amount.

File #: 25-032, Version: 0	
FINANCIAL IMPACT:	

NO	∇	

Amount	Fund	Department	Line-Item Detail

YES 🗆

ACTION NEEDED: AWARD A CONTRACT

ATTACHMENTS:

USSSA Umpire Association Sole Source Memo